## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liz Claiborne Accessories, Inc.		01/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adelington Design Group Inc.	
Street Address:	5901 West Side Avenue	
City:	North Bergen	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07047	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85499782	RUE DE FLEUR
Serial Number:	85499795	ADELINGTON DESIGN GROUP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2012956118

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2012957831

Email: Gelias@fnpc.com

Correspondent Name: Geri Lynn Mankoff-Elias

Address Line 1: 5901 West Side Avenue

Address Line 4: North Bergen, NEW JERSEY 07047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADELINGTON MARKS - CL14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geri Lynn Mankoff-Elias
Signature:	/Geri Lynn Mankoff-Elias/
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0093** 

85499782

CH CEE OO

Date:	08/27/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Adelington Design Group#page1.tif source=Adelington Design Group#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0094

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIZ CLAIBORNE ACCESSORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIZ CLAIBORNE ACCESSORIES, INC. " TO "ADELINGTON DESIGN GROUP INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 2:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2078127 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\CATION: 9313415

DATE: 01-23-12

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0095

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

120069310

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:06 PM 01/20/2012 FILED 02:06 PM 01/20/2012 SRV 120069310 - 2078127 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:  FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of  resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for
consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "_First" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
Archele One (1) of the Coefficiate of Incorporation, relating to the Corporation's Name, is hereby arended to read in its entirety as follows: 1. The name of the Corporation is  SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this
Name: Ni Cholas Kubino Print or Type

DE011 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0096

**RECORDED: 08/27/2012**